
1.--5

1919.
NE W ZE A L AND.

LANDS COMMITTEE
(REPORTS OF THE).

(Mr. E. NEWMAN, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

ORDERS OF REFERENCE.
Extracts from the Journals of the House of Representatives.

Wednesday, the 3rd Day oe September, 1919.
Ordered, "That Standing Order No. 219 lie suspended, and that a Select Committee Ik- appointed, consisting of

sixteen members, to whom shall stand referred, after the lirst leading, all Bills affecting or in any way relating In the,
lands of the Crown or educational or other public reserves ; the Committee to have power to make such amendments
therein as they think proper, and to report generally when necessary upon the principles and provisions of the Bill;
the Committee to have power to call for persons, papers, and records; three to be a quorum: tho Committee to
consist of Mr. Anderson, Mr. Anstey, the Hon. Mr. Buddo, the Hon. Mr. Coates, Mr. Forbes, Mr. Jennings, Mr. McCallum,
the Right Hon. Mr. Massey, Mr. E. Newman, the Hon. Mr. R. 11. Rhodes, Mr. T. \V. Rhodes, Mr. Scott, Mr. It. W.
Smith. Mr. Statham, Mr. Witty, and the mover."—(Hon. Mr. GrjTHEIE.)

Thursday, 'run 25tii Day ok September, 1919.
Ordered, "That all petitions not finally dealt with during the sessions of 1918 lie again referred to (he same

Committees as thoy were referred to during the said sessions." —(Right Hon. Mr. Alassisy.)

INDEX.
No. PetltioD, Bill, tit Paper, Page. No. Petition, till, in- Paper. Page

227
85

Aitkenhead, Margaret, and 7 others
Auckland Chamber of Commerce

2
4

88
93

Paeroa Borough Council
Paeroa Branch, New Zealand Farmers'

Union
Paeroa Chamber of Commerce
Paper 181, Small Grazing-run Leases
I'iakn County Council

4
4

(19 Bransgrove, George V., and 11 others 2 91 4
4
417(i

230
Campion, James
Charlesworth, Marjorie J.
Compulsory Residence mi Pastoral Lands

Bill
Crabb, W. M., and 20 others

2
o
3

105

Reserves and other Lands Disposal and
Public Bodies Empowering Bill

4

298 3
4
4
3
4

268
347

do Lautour, Cecil A. . .
Dunlop, T. J. V., and 42 others

2
3 228

Special Report (re Chairman)
Special Report (re Clerk)
Southland Sawmilling Company
Supplementary Order Paper 22, Reserves

a,nd other Lands Disposal and Public
Bodies Empowering Bill

102 Elstow Drainage Board 4

Final Report.. I
I

4
4
4
4
4

90/15
81

83

87

Cordon-Jones, W. C, and 31 others

Hauraki Drainage Board

■Kercpehi Branch, New Zealand Fanners'
Union

Komata Branch, New Zealand Farmers'
Union

3

4

4

4

103
104
82
S4
80
89

86
79
92
96

Te Aroha Borough Council
Te Aroha Chamber of Commerce
Thames Borough Council
Thames Chamber of Commerce..
Thames County Council
Thames Valley Co-operative Dairy Com-

pany (Limited)
Thames Valley Drainage Reference Board
Thomson, A. S., and 20 others
Tirohia Progressive League
Tirohia and Rotokolm Ratepayers' Drain-

age Association
Tolaga Bay Harbour Bill

4
2
4
4Land Laws Amendment Bill

Land Settlement Finance Amendment Bill
3
2

Netherton Branch, New Zealand Farmers'
Union

Nichols, Helen H.
Northern Steamship Company (Limited)

4
2

90
Victory Park Bill

3
4

3
175
95 Waimakariri ITarbour Board Reserves Bill

Westport Technical School Site Bill
Whangarei Harbour Board Vesting and

Empowering Bill

2
2
394 Ohinemuri County Council 4


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

