## 1919. NEW ZEALAND.

## LANDS COMMITTEE

(REPORTS OF THE).

(MR. E. NEWMAN, CHAIRMAN.)

Presented to the House of Representatives, and ordered to be printed.

## ORDERS OF REFERENCE.

Extracts from the Journals of the House of Representatives. Wednesday, the 3rd Day of September, 1919.

Ordered, "That Standing Order No. 219 be suspended, and that a Select Committee be appointed, consisting of sixteen members, to whom shall stand referred, after the first reading, all Bills affecting or in any way relating to the lands of the Crown or educational or other public reserves; the Committee to have power to make such amendments therein as they think proper, and to report generally when necessary upon the principles and provisions of the Bill; the Committee to have power to call for persons, papers, and records; three to be a quorum: the Committee to consist of Mr. Anderson, Mr. Anstey, the Hon. Mr. Buddo, the Hon. Mr. Coates, Mr. Forbes, Mr. Jennings, Mr. McCallum, the Right Hon. Mr. Massey, Mr. E. Newman, the Hon. Mr. R. H. Rhodes, Mr. T. W. Rhodes, Mr. Scott, Mr. R. W. Smith, Mr. Statham, Mr. Witty, and the mover."—(Hon. Mr. Guthere.)

THURSDAY, THE 25TH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 1919.

Ordered, "That all petitions not finally dealt with during the sessions of 1918 be again referred to the same Committees as they were referred to during the said sessions."—(Right Hon. Mr. MASSEY.)

## INDEX.

No.	Petition, Bill, or Paper.	Page.	No.	Petition, Bill, or Paper.	Page.
227	Aitkenhead, Margaret, and 7 others	$\begin{array}{c c} & 2 \end{array}$	88	Paeroa Borough Council	4
85	Auckland Chamber of Commerce	4	93	Paeroa Branch, New Zealand Farmers' Union	4
69	Bransgrove, George V., and 11 others	2	91	Paeroa Chamber of Commerce Paper 181, Small Grazing-run Leases	4 4
176	Campion, James	2	105	Piako County Council	1 4
230	Charlesworth, Marjorie J	3		v	_
••	Compulsory Residence on Pastoral Lands Bill	3		Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public Bodies Empowering Bill	4
298	Crabb, W. M., and 20 others	3	l		
				Special Report (re Chairman)	4.
268	de Lautour, Cecil A	2		Special Report (re Clerk)	4.
347	Dunlop, T. J. V., and 42 others	3	228	Southland Sawmilling Company	3
102	Elstow Drainage Board	4	• •	Supplementary Order Paper 22, Reserves and other Lands Disposal and Public Bodies Empowering Bill	4.
	Final Report	4		Dodes tanpowering Din	ŀ
• • •	That respective to the state of		103	Te Aroha Borough Council	4.1
90/15	Gordon-Jones, W. G., and 31 others	3	104	Te Aroha Chamber of Commerce	4
00/10		"	82	Thames Borough Council	4
81	Hauraki Drainage Board	4	84	Thames Chamber of Commerce	4
			80	Thames County Council	4
83	Kerepehi Branch, New Zealand Farmers' Union	4	89	Thames Valley Co-operative Dairy Company (Limited)	4
87	Komata Branch, New Zealand Farmers'	4	86	Thames Valley Drainage Reference Board	4
	Union		79	Thomson, A. S., and 26 others	2
			92	Tirohia Progressive League	4
	Land Laws Amendment Bill	3	96	Tirohia and Rotokohu Ratepayers' Drain-	4.
	Land Settlement Finance Amendment Bill	2		age Association	
90	Netherton Branch, New Zealand Farmers'	4		Tolaga Bay Harbour Bill	2
	Union			Victory Park Bill	3
175	Nichols, Helen H	3			
95	Northern Steamship Company (Limited)	4		Waimakariri Harbour Board Reserves Bill Westport Technical School Site Bill	$\frac{2}{2}$
94	Ohinemuri County Council	4		Whangarei Harbour Board Vesting and   Empowering Bill	3